	05-20-1999 RECEIMED							
	FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	WALLEY BIR DIA BIR DIA BIR DIA		Patent and Trademark Office PATENT				
_			SUNLI					
99	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached o iginal decument(s) or copy(ies)							
	Submission Type		Conveyance Type					
30.	New     Resubmission (Non-Recordation)     Document ID#     Correction of PTO Error     Reel # Frame #   Conveying Party(ies)			Security Agreement				
			License	☐ Change of Name				
4			☐ Merger	☐ Other				
			U.S. Government  (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)  Departmental File Secret File					
R D								
$\simeq$								
$\sum$			Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached					
_	Sprayex L.L.C. Second Party		_	Execution Date				
			Month Day Year 04291999					
	coome r arty			Execution Date				
				Month Day Year				
	Receiving Party							
	• ,	_	☐ Mark it additiona	I names of conveying parties attached				
	•	prayex, Inc.						
	In	icorporated in the state of						
	34	187 Highway 25		the United States, an appointment of a domestic				
	T	ravelers Rest, SC 29690		representative is attached.				
	U	SA		(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
	Domestic Democratical Name and Additional Name							
	Domestic Representative	Name and Address	Enter for the first R	eceiving Party only.				
İ	Name (line 1)							
	Address (line 1)							
1	Address (line 2)							
	Address (line 3)							
	Address (line 4)							
Ì	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY							
Į	Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, Including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, DC 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.							
	Mail docur	nents to be recorded with re	equired cover shee	t(s) Information to:				
	Commissioner	of Patents and Trademarks,	Box Assignments,	Washington, D.C. 20231				
	(Form PTO-1619 A, B, & C—Recordation Form Cover Sheet [16-5.1]—page 4 of 6)							
-								
_	(1.00.10 0/0/1 ub.000)	FORM	10-9.1	16-36				

05/19/1999 DHGUYEN 00000241 111243 5529216

01 FC:581

1640.00 CH

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 009950 FRAME: 0483** 

(Rel.76-9/87 Pub.	605)	FORM 16-5.1		16-36				
FORM PTO-1619A		D 0	U.S. De	partment of Commerce				
Expires 06/30/99		Page 2		Patent and Trademark Office				
OMB 0651-0027			PA	ENT				
Correspondent Name and Address								
		Area Code a	ind Telephone Number	(540)657-9344				
Name	William L. Klima, E	Sa.		• •				
Address	Klima & Pezzlo, P.C	-						
, (00,000	P.O. Box 2855							
	Stafford, VA 22555							
Pages 	Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.							
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)   Mark if additional numbers attached.								
Enter either the Pater	nt Application Number or the	e Patent Number (DO NOT EN	NTER BOTH numbers for t	he same preperty).				
Patent /	Application Number(s)		Patent Number(s)	)				
08507691	·	808575 5529216	5890624	5871122				
08852736		009739 5836479	D389412	D399751				
09066951		094505 D396641	D391488	D402557				
09192317		247936 D402558	D402559					
09285732		066176	<u> </u>					
29066178		073843						
29073918		077302						
29077304		077337						
29077399		086410						
29077399								
29094449	29097556 29	097563						
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the Month Day Year								
date the patent application was signed by the first named inventor.								
			·····					
Patent Cooperatio	n Treaty (PCT)							
	application number only	PCT PC	CT PC	т				
if a U.S. Application Number has PCT PCT PCT PCT								
not been assigned.								
Number of Properties								
		Enter the total number of	properties involved.	# 41				
Fee Amount								
	F	ee Amount for Properties L	isted (37 CFR 3 41): \$	1,640.00				
Mothod of E		·		1,0 10:00				
Method of F	•	osed Deposit Acco	ount 🔼					
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)								
(Entor for p	aymont by dopoon dooot	in or il additional loop can	•	·				
			Deposit Accour	nt # [11-1243				
		Authorization to cl	harge additional fees: `	∕es 🛛 No 🔲				
Statement and Signature								
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached								
copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated								
herein.	:	M = M + M + M + M + M + M + M + M + M +						
W/;III:am T	Vlima	WM (1 1 X)	An.	130,14GA				
William L.		Cianatura	+1/1/	/ 30, 1949 Date				
Name of Per	son signing V	Signature		Date				

(Form PTO-1619 A, B, & C—Recordation Form Cover Sheet [16-5.1]—page 5 of 6)

REEL: 009950 FRAME: 0484

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned: <u>SPRAYEX L.L.C.</u>, the undersigned hereby sells and assigns to <u>SPRAYEX, INC.</u> (the Assignee) their entire right, title and interest

check applicable box(es) 

for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100),

and throughout the world,

in the inventions for which applications for patents in the United States of America have been executed by the undersigned on (1)  $\frac{\omega K}{\sqrt{2}\sqrt{2}\sqrt{4}}$  in any and all applications thereon, in any and all Letters Patents therefor, and in any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, reexaminations, divisional and continuing of such applications or Letters Patents to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patents issue, such entire right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the applications and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or corresponding applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning the applications or any continuing, divisional, reissue or reexamination thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The undersigned hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

The undersigned hereby grants William L. Klima, Registration No. 32,422 of KLIMA & PEZZLO, P.C., P.O. Box 2855, Stafford, Virginia 22555, power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the dates opposite the undersigned name.

(1) Date: 4/29/79 Signature

RECORDED: 04/30/1999

Walter F. Klima, Jr.

President, Sprayex, Inc.

PATENT REEL: 009950 FRAME: 0485